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place. This action was confirmed, and Mr. Petry continued as
such examiner, The report of the examiners for matriculants
was read and adopted. It showed that 43 candidates had been
reccived. A physician from Montreal, claiming to hold a Lon-
don diploma, asked for a license. He asserted that his diploma
had been burnt in a fire at Chicago. It was decided that he
rcust produce a duplicate of such diploma. The applicant then
requested the protection of the Board for six months, It was
decided not to comply with this request, and to grant no per-
mission to practice until the required document is produced
before the President.

Moved by Dr. Grandbois, seconded by Dr. Rousseau, and
resolved, ¢ That this Board petition the Legislature to make
such regulations as shall require 2ny applicant seeking exemption
from the requirements of the law governing the practice of
medjcine to furnish the opinion of this Board upon the reasons
for such application.” ’

Dr. Lachapelle read the report of the committee on Creden-
tials, and the following gentlemen were sworn and received the
license of the Provmce, viz.

Laval University.—J oseph Francois Thomas Savary, Cham-
bord, lac St. Jean ; Pierre Venant Sosthéne Lefrancois, Que-
bec ; F. X. Feuilteau, Hereford, County of Compton’; Joseph
Samuel Poliquin, Lévis; John N. Mount, Montreal ; Joseph
Ed. Laberge, Ste. Philoméne, County of Chateauguay. :

Victoria University—J. T. Adrien Gravel, St. Paul de
Chester ; Jos. Antoine Langis, Maria, County of Bonaventure ;
Avila Chrétien Zaugg, Montreal ; Prosper O. Lauzon, Montreal ;
Théop. Alex. Archambault, St. Paul L’Hermite ; J. Horace
Chartier, Ste. Angéle de Monnoir ; Louis Raymond Benoit,
Chambly ; Félix Laroche and Théodule Lécuyer, Montreal.

MeGill University.— A. D. Stewart, Richmond ; James R.
Clouston, Howick, P.Q. ; Robert H. W. Powell, Ottawa ; D.
Spencer McDougall, Russell, Ontario; A. E. Orr and H. J.
Hopkins, Cookshire ; Edward P, Williams, Ottawa.

Dublin Apothecary—J. Alexander McHeay, Watford, Ont.

One graduate was refused because he had not completed the
required four years of study.



